GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.590
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2020

ROBs/RUBs IN JHARKHAND

1590. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:
SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the
Government of Jharkhand for the construction of Railway Over
Bridges (ROBs) and Road Under Bridges during the last three years
along with the details thereof, proposal-wise;

(b) the reaction of the Government on the said proposals;

(c) the number of proposals from Jharkhand that are lying pending with
the Railways at present along with the details of the said proposals,
location-wise; and

(d) the details of the ROBs and RUBs being constructed in Jharkhand
at present, location-wise along with the current status thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) : Railway have received proposals for construction of Road over
Bridges/ Road under Bridges (ROBs/RUBs) in lieu of Level Crossings (LCs)

on cost sharing in the State of Jharkhand. Accordingly, the details of



sanctioned ROBs/RUBs in Jharkhand during the last three years is as

under:

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Total

ROB | RUB | ROB | RUB | ROB | RUB | ROB | RUB

12 0 5 0o 0 0 17 0

(b): All proposals have been sanctioned.

(c): No such valid proposals are pending with Railway.

(d): As per Pink Book 2019-20, 41 ROBs and 109 Road under Bridges
(RUBs) have been sanctioned in Jharkhand. Out of these, 3 ROBs and 22
RUBs have been fully completed. Railway portion of 3 ROBs have been
completed. Work is in progress in 35 ROBs and 87 RUBs.
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